RESOLUTION OF DIPC POSITIONS - August 2023

PhD Student Position

Resolution of the Director of the Donostia International Physics Center Foundation, of 02/10/2023, by which a PhD Student position is left vacant.

The DIPC Foundation opened a selection procedure for filling a PhD Student position within the project entitled "*Uniaxial strain tuning of the ground state of quantum materials*" (Ref. 2023/78).

Due to the lack of suitable candidates, approved by the Executive Committee on 02/10/2023,

I RESOLVE

To leave vacant the following PhD Student position at the *Donostia International Physics Center* Foundation,

Project	Uniaxial strain tuning of the ground state of quantum materials
Principal Investigator	Santiago Blanco Canosa
Contract duration	1 year
Tentative starting date	01/11/2023

Donostia, 02/10/2023

Ricardo Díez Muiño

Director of the DIPC